
 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 

Complainant, 

v. 

AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a 
AVISTA UTILITIES, 

Respondent 

DOCKETS UE-220053 and 
UG-220054 (Consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Confidentiality Agreements upon the 
persons listed below by electronic mail. 

Dated at Seattle, WA, this 18th day of February, 2022. 

 /s/ Jeff Winmill            
 Jeff Winmill 
 Small Business Utility Advocates 
 548 Market St., Suite 11200 
 San Francisco, CA 94104 
(206) 516-9660
jeff@utilityadvocates.org
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APPENDIX A 

PARTIES’ REPRESENTATIVES 

DOCKETS UE-220053 & UG-220054 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL 

Avista Corp. David J. Meyer, Esq.  

VP and Chief Counsel for Regulatory and 

Governmental Affairs  

Avista Corp. 

P.O. Box 3727  

1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-10  

Spokane, WA 99220-3727  

(509) 495-4316 david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 Patrick D. Ehrbar (509) 495-8620 patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com  

 Avista Dockets  dockets@avistacorp.com 

Commission Staff Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division  

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 

(360) 664-1186 jennifer.cameron-

rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

 Jeff Roberson (360) 664-1188 jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

 Nash I. Callaghan (360) 664-1187 nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 Harry Fukano (360) 664-1225 harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

 Joe M. Dallas (360) 664-1192 joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

 Daniel J. Teimouri (360) 664-1189 daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

 Kristen Hillstead  kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov 

 Mark Vasconi  mark.vasconi@utc.wa.gov 

 Jeanne Roth  jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

 Betsy DeMarco  betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
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PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL 

Public Counsel Nina M. Suetake  

Assistant Attorney General 

Washington Attorney General’s Office 

Public Counsel Unit 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 389-2055 nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

 Lisa W. Gafken (206) 464-6595 lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 Ann N.H. Paisner (206) 521-3211 ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 Aaron Tam  aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov 

 Corey Dahl  corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

 Thomas Johnson  thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

 Bryce Hartman  bryce.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

 Chanda Mak  chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

 Public Counsel E-Filing  PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

AWEC Brent L. Coleman 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

(503) 241-7242 blc@dvclaw.com 

 Tyler C. Pepple (503) 241-7242 tcp@dvclaw.com 

 Jesse O. Gorsuch  jog@dvclaw.com 

 Lance D. Kaufman 

4801 W. Yale Ave. 

Denver, CO 80219 

(541) 515-0380 lance@aegisinsight.com 

 Bradley G. Mullins 

MW Analytics 

Vihiluoto 15 

Kempele, Finland FI-90440 

 brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL 

NW Energy 

Coalition 

Irion Sanger 

Sanger Law P.C. 

4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 

Portland, OR 97214 

(503) 756-7533 irion@sanger-law.com 

 Joni Sliger (425) 894-3680 joni@sanger-law.com 

 Ellie Hardwick (336) 337-0381 ellie@sanger-law.com 

 Lauren McCloy 

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA 98104  

 lauren@nwenergy.org 

 Amy Wheeless  amy@nwenergy.org 

The Energy 

Project 

Yochanan Zakai 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

(415) 552-7272 yzakai@smwlaw.com 

 Stacy Lee (415) 552-7272 slee@smwlaw.com 

 Sara L. Breckenridge  breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

 Shawn Collins 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA 98225 

(360) 389-2410 shawnc@oppco.org 

Sierra Club Gloria D. Smith 

Managing Attorney 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(415) 977-5532 gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

 Miriam Raffel-Smith  miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 

Small Business 

Utility Advocates 

Jeff Winmill 

Small Business Utility Advocates 

548 Market St., Suite 11200 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

(206) 516-9660 jeff@utilityadvocates.org 

 James M. Birkelund (415) 602-6223 james@utilityadvocates.org 
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